

GARANZIA

Lo sgabello da bagno è garantito **2 ANNI** dalla data di acquisto. Il distributore si riserva il diritto di riparare o sostituire le parti affette da difetti di fabbricazione o nei materiali usati, senza nessuna spesa per il cliente. **La garanzia non è applicabile in caso di danni legati ad un uso improprio, ad abusi, ad alterazioni o ad uno smontaggio effettuato da personale non autorizzato.** Nel rispetto delle suddette condizioni per l'esercizio della garanzia, inviare lo sgabello da bagno munito della ricevuta di acquisto al rivenditore locale più vicino.

WARRANTY

This bath bench has **2-YEAR** warranty from the purchase date which is certified by the receipt or invoice. The distributor reserves the right either to repair or replace necessary parts to correct defects in the materials or workmanship without any charge. **The warranty does not apply to damage resulting from failure to follow the operating instructions, accidents, abuse, alteration or disassembly by unauthorized individuals.** In case you need to get your bath bench repaired and you fulfil the conditions of warranty, send it to the nearest retailer together with the purchase receipt.

PARTI DI RICAMBIO (RS919)

• RV7021.....Puntale in gomma - 2 pezzi

SPARE PARTS (RS919)

• RV7021.....Rubber tip - 2 pieces



MORETTI



MOPEDIA

CERTIFICATO DI GARANZIA - WARRANTY CERTIFICATE

Prodotto / Product _____

Acquistato in data / Purchasing date _____

Rivenditore / Authorized dealer _____

Via / Street _____ Località / Place _____

Venduto a / Purchased by _____

Via / Street _____ Località / Place _____

MORETTI S.p.A.

INTERNET: www.morettispa.com E-MAIL: info@morettispa.com

MADE in P.R.C.



MOPEDIA



• RS918



• RS919

SGABELLO DA BAGNO MANUALE D'ISTRUZIONI

BATH BENCH INSTRUCTION MANUAL



Moretti S.p.A.

Via Bruxelles 3 - Melegnano
52022 Cavriglia (Arezzo)
Telefono +39 055 96 21 11

Fax +39 055 96 21 200
www.morettispa.com
info@morettispa.com

Dispositivo Medico di Classe I
D. Lgs. 24/02/97 n.46 attuazione della direttiva CEE 93/42

Codice RS918-919

Grazie per aver acquistato lo sgabello da bagno della linea **MOPEDIA** by Moretti, fabbricato secondo i più alti standard di qualità e sicurezza. Struttura in acciaio verniciato a polveri e barra di fissaggio a parete. Seduta pieghevole salva spazio.

Il modello RS919 è dotato di due gambe utili quando è richiesto maggior supporto.

- **RS918**
- **RS919** h 38 - 52 cm

Montaggio

La placca di fissaggio in acciaio è dotata di fori per essere fissata al muro. Non sono comprese le viti per il fissaggio. Si consiglia l'installazione da parte di personale competente; il sedile deve essere fissato ad una parete capace di sopportare il peso dell'utilizzatore finale. Il sedile RS918 è raccomandato per persone con un peso massimo di 110 kg. Il sedile RS919 è raccomandato per persone con un peso massimo di 110 kg.

Regolazione delle gambe (solo per RS919)

Rimuovere la clip e far scorrere la canna interna fino al raggiungimento dell'altezza desiderata; inserire la clip per fermare la gamba all'altezza prescelta.

NOTA: decidere l'altezza delle gambe prima del fissaggio a parete della placca.

Pulizia

Per la pulizia utilizzare un panno morbido, acqua tiepida e detergente neutro. Non utilizzare detersivi abrasivi o a base di candeggina, potrebbero rovinare o scolorire la superficie.

Avvertenze

Il fabbricante e il distributore declinano ogni responsabilità per conseguenze derivanti da un uso improprio del prodotto.

- Verificare che il prodotto vi sia stato consegnato in perfetto stato prima di usarlo.
- In caso di dubbi sull'utilizzazione, sulla regolazione o sulla manutenzione del prodotto, contattare il rivenditore.
- I pezzi usurati, danneggiati o mancanti dovranno essere sostituiti.
- Non conservare il prodotto all'esterno.
- Verificare periodicamente la stabilità del prodotto ed il corretto fissaggio delle viti, così come lo stato dei puntali di gomma (solo per RS919).

I class medical device
according to ECC directive 93/42

Code RS918-919

Thank you for purchasing bath bench **MOPEDIA** by Moretti, which have been manufactured according to the highest quality and safety standards. Powder coated steel tube frame with a base plate to secure it to the wall. All seats can be put in an upright position. Model RS919 has height adjustable legs which are required when extra support is needed.

- **RS918**
- **RS919** h 38 - 52 cm

Assembly Instructions

The mounting plate has mounting holes to secure to the wall. It should be fitted by a competent person and secure to a wall capable of supporting the vertical load and leverage affected upon by the user. RS918 maximum user weight is 110 kg. RS919 maximum user weight is 110 kg.

To adjust leg height (only RS919)

To adjust the height, grasp the horseshoe clip. Slide the leg out to the required position and push the clip firmly back into the hole.

NOTE: set the leg and rail height before securing the mounting plate to the wall.

Cleaning

Mopedia lift-up shower are designed for minimum maintenance and require the occasional wipe over with a soft cloth. Use general purpose neutral detergent and warm water.

Don't use harsh abrasives or bleach based cleaners which may cause damage or discoloration. Periodically check the wall plate fittings and the pivot point of the rail are secure.

Warning

The manufacturer and distributor decline all responsibility for any consequences resulting from an incorrect use of this product.

- Check that the product has been delivered in perfect condition before you use it.
- If you have any doubts about the use, adjustment or maintenance of the product, please contact your dealer.
- Worn, damaged or missing components must be replaced.
- Do not store the product outdoors.
- Periodically check the stability of the product and that the screws are properly tightened and the rubber caps ends in good conditions (only for RS919).